## 506155104 07/15/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6201836

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
ATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	MEF	GER				
EFFECTIVE DATE:		10/3	1/2006				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
			)			Executio	n Date
COIT ROAD INCUBATOR, LLC						10/31/2006	6
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	TEAM	WENDY, LI	_C				
Street Address:	17000	ST. CLAIR	AVENUE				
Internal Address:	BUILD	ING 1					
City:	CLEVE	LAND					
State/Country:	ОНЮ						
Postal Code:	44110						
Property Type			Number				
		13234876	Number				
Property Type Application Number:		13234876	Number				
Application Number:							
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA	(216)241-0	816				
Application Number:	DATA be sent to	(216)241-0 o the e-mai	816 I address first; if tha				sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	DATA be sent to	(216)241-0 o the e-mai	816 I address first; if tha unsuccessful, it wil				sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to if provideo	(216)241-0 o the e-mai d; if that is 216-622-84 smoore@c	816 <i>I address first; if tha unsuccessful, it wil</i> 140 alfee.com	ll be sen			sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to if provideo	(216)241-0 o the e-mai d; if that is 216-622-84 smoore@c CALFEE, H	816 <i>I address first; if tha unsuccessful, it wil</i> 140 alfee.com IALTER & GRISWOL	ll be sen			sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to if provideo	(216)241-0 <b>5</b> the e-main d; if that is 216-622-84 smoore@c CALFEE, H 1405 E. 6T	816 <i>I address first; if tha</i> <i>unsuccessful, it wil</i> 40 alfee.com IALTER & GRISWOL H STREET	ll be sen			sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to if provideo	(216)241-0 o the e-mai 216-622-84 smoore@c CALFEE, H 1405 E. 6T THE CALF	816 <i>I address first; if tha</i> <i>unsuccessful, it wil</i> 40 alfee.com ALTER & GRISWOL H STREET EE BUILDING	ll be sen			sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to if provideo	(216)241-0 o the e-mai 216-622-84 smoore@c CALFEE, H 1405 E. 6T THE CALF	816 <i>I address first; if tha unsuccessful, it wil</i> 40 alfee.com IALTER & GRISWOL H STREET	ll be sen			sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to if provideo	(216)241-0 <b>o the e-mai</b> <b>d; if that is</b> 216-622-84 smoore@c CALFEE, H 1405 E. 6T THE CALF CLEVELAN	816 <i>I address first; if tha</i> <i>unsuccessful, it wil</i> 40 alfee.com ALTER & GRISWOL H STREET EE BUILDING	ll be sen			sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to if provideo	(216)241-0 <b>o the e-mai</b> <b>2</b> 16-622-84 smoore@c CALFEE, H 1405 E. 6T THE CALF CLEVELAN STE	816 <i>I address first; if tha</i> <i>unsuccessful, it wil</i> 40 alfee.com 1ALTER & GRISWOL H STREET EE BUILDING ND, OHIO 44114	ll be sen			sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to if provideo	(216)241-0 o the e-main 216-622-84 smoore@c CALFEE, H 1405 E. 6T THE CALF CLEVELAN STE /Step	816 <i>I address first; if tha</i> <i>unsuccessful, it wil</i> 40 alfee.com 1ALTER & GRISWOL H STREET EE BUILDING ND, OHIO 44114 PHEN W. MOORE	ll be sen			sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: AME OF SUBMITTEF IGNATURE: ATE SIGNED: otal Attachments: 9	DATA be sent to if provideo e:	(216)241-0 <b>o the e-main d; if that is</b> 216-622-84 smoore@c CALFEE, H 1405 E. 6T THE CALF CLEVELAN STE /Step 07/15	816 <i>I address first; if tha</i> <i>unsuccessful, it wil</i> 40 alfee.com 1ALTER & GRISWOL H STREET EE BUILDING ND, OHIO 44114 PHEN W. MOORE ohen W. Moore/ 5/2020	D LLP	et via US	S Mail.	sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: AME OF SUBMITTEF IGNATURE: ATE SIGNED: otal Attachments: 9 purce=34714_04149	DATA be sent to if provided e: R: Merger	(216)241-0 o the e-main 216-622-84 smoore@c CALFEE, H 1405 E. 6T THE CALF CLEVELAN STE /Step 07/15 Coit_Road	816 <i>I address first; if tha</i> <i>unsuccessful, it wil</i> 40 alfee.com ALTER & GRISWOL H STREET EE BUILDING ND, OHIO 44114 PHEN W. MOORE ohen W. Moore/ 5/2020	_D LLP	Nendy_I	S Mail.	sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: Address Line 4: AME OF SUBMITTEF IGNATURE: ATE SIGNED: otal Attachments: 9 purce=34714_04149 purce=34714_04149	DATA be sent to if provided be:	(216)241-0 <b>o the e-main d; if that is</b> 216-622-84 smoore@c CALFEE, H 1405 E. 6T THE CALF CLEVELAN STE /Step 07/15 _Coit_Road	816 <i>I address first; if that</i> <i>unsuccessful, it wil</i> 40 alfee.com 1ALTER & GRISWOL H STREET EE BUILDING ND, OHIO 44114 PHEN W. MOORE ohen W. MOORE ohen W. Moore/ 5/2020 d_Incubator_LLC_to_ d_Incubator_LLC_to_	_D LLP _D LLP _Team_\ _Team_\	Nendy_I	LC#page1.tif	sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: AME OF SUBMITTEF IGNATURE: ATE SIGNED: otal Attachments: 9 purce=34714_04149	DATA be sent to if provided be:	(216)241-0 <b>o the e-mai</b> 216-622-84 smoore@c CALFEE, H 1405 E. 6T THE CALF CLEVELAN STE /Step 07/12 _Coit_Road _Coit_Road	816 <i>I address first; if that</i> <i>unsuccessful, it will</i> 40 alfee.com HALTER & GRISWOL H STREET EE BUILDING ND, OHIO 44114 PHEN W. MOORE ohen W. MOORE ohen W. Moore/ 5/2020 d_Incubator_LLC_to_ d_Incubator_LLC_to_	_D LLP _D LLP _Team_\ _Team_\ _Team_\	Nendy_l Nendy_l Nendy_l	LC#page1.tif LC#page2.tif LC#page3.tif	sent

source=34714_04149MergerCoit_Road_Incubator_LLC_to_Team_Wendy_LLC#page5.tif	
source=34714_04149MergerCoit_Road_Incubator_LLC_to_Team_Wendy_LLC#page6.tif	
source=34714_04149MergerCoit_Road_Incubator_LLC_to_Team_Wendy_LLC#page7.tif	
source=34714_04149MergerCoit_Road_Incubator_LLC_to_Team_Wendy_LLC#page8.tif	
source=34714_04149MergerCoit_Road_Incubator_LLC_to_Team_Wendy_LLC#page9.tif	



DATE: 12/07/2006

DESCRIPTION MERGER/FOREIGN (FMR) DOCUMENT ID 200634100980

FILING 125.00

EXPED .00

PENALTY

.00

CERT 00

COPY 00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

CALFEE HALTER & GRISWOLD LLP **88 EAST BROAD STREET SUITE 1100** COLUMBUS, OH 43215



DATE:	DOCUMENT ID	DESCRIPTION	FILING	EXPED	PENALTY	CERT	COPY
12/07/2006	200634100980	MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE (MEX)	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

CALFEE HALTER & GRISWOLD LLP 88 EAST BROAD STREET SUITE 1100 COLUMBUS, OH 43215



. '

• .

A CRUTAR	Expedite this Form: (select one)
	Mail Form to one of the Following:
Prescribed by J. Kenneth Blackwell	Oves PO Box 1390
Ohio Secretary of State	Columbus, OH 43216
Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910 Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)	PO Box 1329
	ONO Columbus, OH 43216
www.state.ch.us/sos	
e-mail: busserv@sos.state.oh.us	
CERTIFICATE OF MERGER	
(For Domestic or Foreign, Profit or Non-Prof	fit)
Filing Fee \$125.00	,
In accordance with the requirements of Ohio law, the undersigned corporations, banks,	
limited liability companies, limited partnerships and/or partnerships with limited liability, set forth the following facts:	desiring to effect a merger,
I. SURVIVING ENTITY	
A. The name of the entity surviving the merger is:	
Team Wendy, LLC	
B. Name Change: As a result of this merger, the name of the surviving entity has	s been changed to the following:
(Complete only if name of surviving entity is changing through the merger)	
C. The surviving entity is a: (Please check the appropriate box and fill in the	e appropriate blanks
Domestic (Ohio) For-Profit Corporation, charter number	
Domestic (Ohio) Non-Profit Corporation, charter number	
Foreign (Non-Ohio) Corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/ and licensed to transact business in the State of Ohio under license numb	
Foreign (Non-Ohio) Corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/ and NOT licensed to transact business in the state of Ohio,	country of
Domestic (Ohio) Limited Liability Company, with registration number	
Foreign (Non-Ohio) Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of the s and registered to do business in the State of Ohio under registration number	tate/country of Delaware
Foreign (Non-Ohio) Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of the s and NOT registered to do business in the State of Ohio.	tate/country of
Domestic (Ohio) Limited Partnership, with registration number	
Foreign (Non-Ohio) Limited Partnership organized under the laws of the state/co and registered to do business in the state of Ohio under registration number	

551

Page 1 of 7

•••

Foreign (Non-Ohio) Limited Partnership organiz and NOT registered to do business in the state		is of the state/country of	<u> </u>
Domestic (Ohio) Partnership having limited	liability, with th	e registration number	
Foreign (Non-Ohio) Partnership having limit	ted liability orga	nized under the laws of th	e state/country of
and registered to a	do business in t	he state of Ohio under reg	gistration number
Foreign (Non-Ohio) Partnership having limited I		l under the laws of the state/ gistered to do business in th	
Foreign (Non-Obio) Non-Profit incorporation un and licensed to transact business in the state o			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Foreign (Non-Ohio) Non-Profit incorporation un and not licensed to transact business in the sta		ne state/country of	
General partnership not registered with the	state of Ohio		
II. MERGING ENTITY The name, charter/license/registration number, type respectively, of which is the entities merging out of all merging entities, please attach a separate sheet I	existence are a	s follow\$If this is insufficie	or organization, ent space to reflect
(Please list the Ohio charter, license/registration	n no. below)	1 1.	
Name / charter, license or registration number	State/	Country of Organization	Type of Entity
Coit Road Incubator, LLC (979304)	Ohio		Limited Liability Company
······································			
III. MERGER AGREEMENT ON FILE The name and mailing address of the person or en agreement of merger upon written request:	tity from whom/	which eligible persons ma	iy obtain a copy of the
Team Wendy, LLC	127 Publi	c Square; Suite 2700	
(name)	(street)	NOTE: P.O. Box Addresse	s are NOT acceptable.
Cleveland	Ohio	44114	
(city, village or township)	(514	ate) (zip co	de)
IV. EFFECTIVE DATE OF MERGER This merger is to be effective on: after the date of filing; the effective date of the mer specified, the date of filing will be the effective date	ger cannot be e		; be a date on or g, if <b>no date i</b> s
V. MERGER AUTHORIZEC The laws of the state or country under which each This merger was adopted, approved and authorize of the state under which it is organized, and the pe entities are duly authorized to do so.	d by each of th	e constituent entities in co	mpliance with the laws

551

Page 2 of 7

• . •

(name)	(street) NOT	E: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT acceptable.
( <b>-</b>		
	, Ohio	
(ctty, village or township) item MUST be completed if the surviving rized to conduct business in the state of	entity is a foreign entity w	(zip code) hich is not licensed, registered or otherwise
ACCEPTANCE OF AGENT The undersigned, named herein as the st acknowledges and accepts the appointme		
	Signature of Agent	
acceptance of agent must be completed ged, or the named agent differs in any wa		hrough this merger the statutory agent has on record with the Secretary of State )
STATEMENT OF MERGER Upon filing, or upon such later date as sp listed surviving entity	eclified herein, the merging	entity/entities listed herein shall merge into the
having limited liability (circle appropriate t Attachments are provided QUALIFICATION OR LICENSURE OF F4 A. The listed surviving foreign corporation partnership, or partnership having lim bank, savings bank, savings and loar limited liability, and hereby appoints t	erm) of the surviving dome Mo Change OREIGN SURVIVING ENT on, bank, savings bank, sa vited liability desires to fran- 1, limited liability company, the following as its statutor	8
(name)	(street)	NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT acceptable.
(	. ,	
(city, village or township)	Ohio	code)
(city, vinage of township)	(2)	(55)
limited partnership, or partnership ha statutory agent listed above as long a Secretary of State of Ohlo if the ager limited liability company, limited partr	ving limited liability irrevoc as the authority of the ager at cannot be found, if the c hership, or partnership hav	savings and loan, limited liability company, ably consents to service of process on the it continues, and to service of process upon the propration, bank, savings bank, savings and loan ing limited liability fails to designate another nk's, savings bank's, savings and loan's, limited

Page 3 of 7

• •

1. For (If th	alifying entity also states as follows: ( eign Notice Under Section 1703.03 ne qualifying entity is a foreign bank, st be completed.)	4	l loan, then the folio	owing information
(a.)	The name of the Foreign Nationally, association is	Federally chartered bank, sa	vings bank, or savi	ngs and loan
(b.)	The name(s) of any Trade Name(s)	under which the corporation	will conduct busine	SSI
(5)	The location of the main office (non	Obio) shall be		
(Ç.)		omoy shar be.		
	(street address)	NOTE: P.O. Bo:	x Addresses are NOT i	acceptable.
	(city, township, or village)	(county)	(state)	(zip code)
(đ.)	) The principal office location in the s	tate of Ohio shall be:		
	(street address)	NOTE: P.O. Bo.	r Addresses are NOT i	acceptable
	(city, township, or village)	(county)	Ohio (state)	(zip code)
	(Please note, if there will not be a	n office in the state of Ohio	, please list none	.)
(e.)	) The corporation will exercise the fol (Please provide a brief summary of	lowing purpose(s) in the state	of Ohio:	
	reign Qualifying Limited Liability C he qualifying entity is a foreign limite		ing information mu	st be completed.)
(a.)	) The name of the limited liability con	npany in its state of organizat	ion/registration is	
(b	) The name under which the limited I	iability company desires to tra	ansact business in	Ohio is
(c.	) The limited liability company was o under the laws of the state/country			

551

Page 4 of 7

•

	(street address)	NOTE: P.O. Bo	ox Addresses are NOT a	acceptable.
	(city, township, or village)		(state)	(zip code
	eign Qualifying Limited Partnershi he qualifying entity is a foreign limited		nformation must be	completed)
(a.)	) The name of the limited partnership	is		
(b.)	) The limited partnership was formed	on		
(c.)	) The address of the office of the limit	ed partnership in its state/co	ountry of organizatio	nis:
	(street address)	NOTE: P.O.B	ox Addresses are NOT	acceptable.
	(city, township, or village)	(county)	(state)	(zip code
(d.)	) The limited partnership's principal o	ffice address is.		
	(street address)	NOTE: P.O. B	ox Addresses are NOT	acceptable.
	(city, township, or village)	(county)	(state)	(zip code
(e.	) The names and business or resider follows:	nce addresses of the Genera	al partners of the pa	rtnership are a
	Name	Address		
f insuffi	cient space to cover this item, please atlach a	separate sheet listing the general (	partners and their respect	live addresses)
	cient space to cover this item, please attach a ) The address of the office where a li limited partners and their respective	st of the names and busines	as or residence addr	

551

Page 5 of 7

	limited partnership hereby certifies t ed partnership in Ohio is canceled o	that it shall maintain said records until the registra r withdrawn.	tion of the
4. Fore	eign Qualifying Partnership Havin	g Limited Liability	
(a.)	The name of the partnership shall b	e	
(b.)	Please complete the following appro	opriate section (either item b(l) or b(2)):	
	(1.) The address of the partnership	's principal office in Ohio is:	
	(street address)	NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT a	cceptable.
		. Ohio	
	(city, village or township)	(zip cod	e)
(If <b>t</b> )	he partnership does not have a pr (2.) The address of the partnership	<i>incipal office in Ohio, then items b2 must be c</i> 's principal office (Non-Ohio):	completed)
(if ti		, .	
(if ti	(2.) The address of the partnership	's principal office (Non-Ohio):	
	(2.) The address of the partnership (street address) (city, lownship, or village)	's principal office (Non-Ohio): NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT a	cceptable. (zip code)
	(2.) The address of the partnership (street address) (city, lownship, or village)	's principal office (Non-Ohio): NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT a (State)	cceptable. (zip code
	(2.) The address of the partnership (street address) (city, lownship, or village) The name and address of a statuto	's principal office (Non-Ohio): NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT a (State)	cceptable. (zip code vs:
	(2.) The address of the partnership (street address) (city, lownship, or village) The name and address of a statuto (name)	's principal office (Non-Ohio): NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT a (state) ny agent for service of process in Ohio is as follow	(zip code)
	(2.) The address of the partnership (street address) (city, lownship, or village) The name and address of a statuto (name)	Vs principal office (Non-Ohio): NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT a (state) ry agent for service of process in Ohio is as follow NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT a	(zip code)
(c.)	(2.) The address of the partnership (street address) (city, township, or village) The name and address of a statuto (name) (street address) (city, village or township)	Vs principal office (Non-Ohio): NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT a (state) ry agent for service of process in Ohio is as follow NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT a , Ohio	cceptable. (zip code) vs: cceptable.

551

Page 6 of 7

• • • • •

The undersigned constituent entities have caused this certificate of merger to be signed by its duly
authorized officers, partners and representatives on the date(s) stated below.

eam Wendy, LLC	Coit Road Incubator, LLC
(Exact name of entity)	(Exact name of entity)
By: July Mu	By: Jun MC
Its:Manager	Manager
Date: 10/31/2006	Date: 10/31/20050
(Exact name of entity)	(Exact name of entity)
Ву:	Ву:
lts:	Its:
Date:	Date:
(Exact name of entity)	(Exact name of entity)
Ву:	Ву:
lts:	Its:
Date:	Date:
(Exact name of entity)	(Exact name of entity)
Ву:	Ву:
Its:	
Date:	Date:
(Exact name of entity)	(Exact name of entity)
Ву:	Ву:
Its:	lts:
Date:	Date:

551

Page 7 of 7

